

European Commission





Euronext® Helios Space Index

Euronext's first Space-oriented index



Euronext[®] Helios Space Index

Euronext and the European Space Agency, in collaboration with the European Commission and Promus Ventures, have developed the first Euronext European Space-related index, measuring the stock market performance of European companies in the Space sector.

The Euronext Helios Space Index is designed to display a fair and balanced representation of European-born and European-operated Space companies, boosting the visibility of companies in the index and allowing the creation of products to support investment strategies.

Space is an important driver of innovation in Europe, and the Euronext Helios Space Index has been developed in response to the need to synthesise information and evolving trends within this rapidly developing sector. The index will enable these companies at the cutting edge of technology to benefit from the positive effects of inclusion in a stock market index.



The European Space Agency (ESA) is

Europe's gateway to space. Its mission is to shape the development of Europe's space capability and ensure that investment in space continues to deliver benefits to the citizens of Europe and the world.

ESA is an international organisation with 22 Member States. By coordinating the financial and intellectual resources of its members, it can undertake programmes and activities far beyond the scope of any single European country.



The Euronext Helios Space Index offers opportunities for the creation of a wide range of investment vehicles such as ETFs, funds and structured products.

The Euronext Helios Space Index helps investors identify companies with 'upstream' and 'downstream' activity related to the Space industry, which are within ESA Member States or which benefit from European support (business incubation, acceleration, financing).

- Upstream companies include the design and manufacturing of space systems and related launch vehicles, ground segment networks and the design and delivery of hardware and software for the deployment of ground stations.
- Downstream companies include satellite operators delivering communications, navigation and earth observation services to end users and service providers.

Building Blocks

P

STARTING UNIVERSE

Listed companies from developed-world countries



EXCLUSION

Companies with a 3-months Average Daily Traded Volume lower than 2 million EUR and companies with a Free Float Market Capitalisation lower than 200 million EUR.



SELECTION -

European-born companies and worldwide space sector companies benefiting from European Union support (business incubation, acceleration, financing), identified by the European Space Agency.



LIQUIDITY

Free Float Market Capitalisation weighted.

Constituents are capped at 10% at reviews.



EURONEXT Indices

index-team@euronext.com euronext.com live.euronext.com

This publication is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. This publication is provided "as is" without representation or warranty of any kind. Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication shall form the basis of any contract. The creation of rights and obligations in respect of financial products that are traded on the exchanges operated by Euronext's subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Euronext. No part of it may be redistributed or reproduced in any form without the prior written permission of Euronext.

Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext is located at euronext.com/terms-use.

© 2023, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved.